RESOLUTION TO COMMEND U.S. SENATOR TIM SCOTT FOR VOTING AGAINST THE \$1.2 TRILLION

"Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act"

WHEREAS, the South Carolina Republican Party Platform calls for government to balance its budgets, exhibit sound fiscal management and live within its means with a minimum of taxation; and

WHEREAS, the South Carolina Republican Party recognizes the dire consequences of years of unbalanced budgets and the possibility of national bankruptcy and disapproves of continuing to raise the national debt ceiling; and

WHEREAS, President Biden has proposed spending \$1.52 Trillion for fiscal year 2022 and \$4.5 Trillion more in the next decade on socialist welfare programs; and

WHEREAS, Congress has already appropriated a separate \$1.9 Trillion for stimulus and unemployment checks, child tax credits, vaccine distribution, healthcare subsidies, restaurant aid, etc.; and

WHEREAS, only \$110 Billion of the Act will be spent on roads and bridges, but nothing to secure our borders, while the remainder is dedicated to progressive Green Infrastructure agenda goals; and

THEREFORE, Senator Tim Scott's vote to oppose the Infrastructure Bill upholds the South Carolina Republican Party Platform and the trust of those who sent him to Congress to exercise fiscal restraint and advocate conservative principles; and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the South Carolina Republican Party hereby commends U.S. Senator Tim Scott for his commitment to our Republican principles.